

## AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING JUNE 21, 2024 6:00 PM

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE INVOCATION –

## PUBLIC HEARING / WORKSHOP

The Midway Fire District Board of Commissioners open the public hearing to allow for public comment on Resolution 24-01, a resolution electing the uniform method of collecting non-ad valorem assessments levied within the boundaries of the Midway Fire District.

## **ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA**

**ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt Resolution 24-01, a resolution of the board of commissioners of the Midway Fire District, Santa Rosa county, Florida, electing to use the uniform method of collecting non-ad valorem assessments levied within the boundaries of the Midway Fire District; stating a need for such levy; providing for the mailing of this resolution; and providing for an effective date.

**ACTION REQUESTED:** Anser Advisory Consulting, LLC to present the Fire Assessment Memorandum rate study. and adopt the resolution to approve the study, methodology, and the initial levy of non-ad valorem assessments.

**ACTION REQUESTED:** Adopt Resolution 24-02, a resolution to approve the preliminary Fire Assessment Memorandum and preliminary initial levy of Non-ad valorem Assessment, pursuant to HB 1577.